Seventh Tournament Results

Congratulations to all who entered the Seventh RoboWar
Tournament. This was the largest tournament yet and featured
several international entries. The combined entry fees sum to $149;
cach winner will receive a $25 prize. The winners are:

Category Winner Robot(s)

Individual 1st Paul Schmidt Vortex v2.2

Individual 2nd (tie) Paul Schmidt Cloak Folk’s Revenge
Individual 2nd (tie) Andrew Lindsey His All Seeing Eye
111

Team Paul Schmidt Team - Cloak Folk’s Revenge /

Team - WonderDog
Icon Contest Eugene Polonsky Bachman / Pachman

Paul Schmidt, a member of Carleton College’s intrepid gang of
RoboWarriors, nearly swept the seventh tournament. Andrew
Lindsey, another RoboWar veteran, tied for second place with his
revamped All Seeing Eye. Tim Mattox’s Sparks series also deserves
fame for two positions in the Winners’ Circle. In the interest of
preserving disk space, sounds were deleted from some of the robots.
The complete results of the tournament appear below:

IndiVidual ResultS (note: top six places are determined in the Winners’ Circle)

Author Robot Name Solo Score Group Score Total
Paul Schmidt Vortex v2.2 71 56 127
Tim Mattox Sparks 961 67 57 124
Paul Schmidt Cloak Folk's Reveng 76 48 124
Paul Schmidt WonderDog v5.1 66 57 123
Tim Mattox Sparks 960 72 49 121
Andrew Lindsey His All Seeing Eye 64 56 120
Mike Flemming Mjglnir 62 47 109
Mark Ramirez Hanna 73 33 106
Stephen Linhart OSweetums? 68 32 100
Jurgen Klug biZACle 52 42 94
Dean Lopez Super Brat 60 32 92
Per Rutgvist Zeno 48 42 90
Theo Howell Night Demon 57 32 89

John Abbott Killer Penguin II 61 26 87



John McInerney
Tim Mattox
Greg Parker
Theo Howell
Laura Abbott
Christian Brost
Ben Cottrell
Eugene Polonsky
Mark Ramirez
Theo Howell
Matt Shenk

Ed Shenk

Matt Shenk

Ed Shenk

Scott Tooker
Scott Tooker
Ken Strickland
Brian Parker
Ken Strickland
Ken Strickland
Brian Parker

BigBoy

Mine Field
HappyBot VI
Foss 11
.Cannonball
Cerub
RB-BOT
Bachman

Fat Albert
Girak

The Dragon Hatcher

Demogorgon
DoomsDay

The Magic User
Maniac
Beserker
Master Dragon
Pokey
ShadowMech
Cyblade

murder

50
38
51
52
46
39
53
47
41
48
31
32
31
28
30
16
23
16
24
20

35
46
31
28
33
37
21
26
29
21
36
31
24
26
21
33
18
25
14
15
11

85
84
82
80
79
76
74
73
70
69
67
63
55
54
51
49
41
41
38
35
17



Winners’ Circle Results

Author
Paul Schmidt
Paul Schmidt
Andrew Lindsey
Tim Mattox
Paul Schmidt
Tim Mattox

Team Competition

Author
Paul Schmidt
Mike Flemming
John Abbott
Stephen Linhart
Eugene Polonsky
Brian Parker

Robot Name Circle Solo

Circle Group(Circle Total Total

Vortex v2.2 15
Cloak Folk's Reveng 22
His All Seeing Eye 23

Sparks 961 13
WonderDog v5.1 14
Sparks 960 11
Robot 1 =~~~ Robot 2

Team - Cloak Folk Team - WonderDog 19
Mjzlnir Right
Team Penguin #2

Mjzlnir Left
Team Penguin #1
OSweetums? OSweetums?
Bachman Pachman
shooting duck

24

18
13
12
4

shooting glass

39
15
41
26
26
15

166
37 161
161
150
149
136



