Seventh Tournament Results

Congratulations to all who entered the Seventh RoboWar Tournament. This was the largest tournament yet and featured several international entries. The combined entry fees sum to \$149; each winner will receive a \$25 prize. The winners are:

Category	Winner	Robot(s)	
Individual 1st	Paul Schmidt	Vortex v2.2	
Individual 2nd	d (tie)	Paul Schmidt Clo	ak Folk's Revenge
Individual 2nd	d (tie)	Andrew Lindsey	His All Seeing Eye
III		•	-
Team	Paul Schmidt	Team - Cloak Fol	k's Revenge /
		Team - WonderDo	og
Icon Contest	Eugene Polons	ky Bachman / Pa	chman

Paul Schmidt, a member of Carleton College's intrepid gang of RoboWarriors, nearly swept the seventh tournament. Andrew Lindsey, another RoboWar veteran, tied for second place with his revamped All Seeing Eye. Tim Mattox's Sparks series also deserves fame for two positions in the Winners' Circle. In the interest of preserving disk space, sounds were deleted from some of the robots. The complete results of the tournament appear below:

Individual Results (note: top six places are determined in the Winners' Circle)

<u>Author</u>	Robot Name	Solo Score	Group Score	<u>Total</u>
Paul Schmidt	Vortex v2.2	71	56	127
Tim Mattox	Sparks 961	67	57	124
Paul Schmidt	Cloak Folk's Reve	ng 76	48	124
Paul Schmidt	WonderDog v5.1	66	57	123
Tim Mattox	Sparks 960	72	49	121
Andrew Lindsey	His All Seeing Ey	re 64	56	120
Mike Flemming	Mjølnir	62	47	109
Mark Ramirez	Hanna	73	33	106
Stephen Linhart	♦Sweetums	68	32	100
Jurgen Klug	biZACle	52	42	94
Dean Lopez	Super Brat	60	32	92
Per Rutqvist	Zeno	48	42	90
Theo Howell	Night Demon	57	32	89
John Abbott	Killer Penguin II	61	26	87

John McInerney	BigBoy	50	35	85
Tim Mattox	Mine Field	38	46	84
Greg Parker	HappyBot VI	51	31	82
Theo Howell	Foss 11	52	28	80
Laura Abbott	.Cannonball	46	33	79
Christian Brost	Cerub	39	37	76
Ben Cottrell	R B - B O T	53	21	74
Eugene Polonsky	Bachman	47	26	73
Mark Ramirez	Fat Albert	41	29	70
Theo Howell	Girak	48	21	69
Matt Shenk	The Dragon Hatche:	r 31	36	67
Ed Shenk	Demogorgon	32	31	63
Matt Shenk	DoomsDay	31	24	55
Ed Shenk	The Magic User	28	26	54
Scott Tooker	Maniac	30	21	51
Scott Tooker	Beserker	16	33	49
Ken Strickland	Master Dragon	23	18	41
Brian Parker	Pokey	16	25	41
Ken Strickland	ShadowMech	24	14	38
Ken Strickland	Cyblade	20	15	35
Brian Parker	murder	6	11	17

Winners' Circle Results

<u>Author</u>	Robot Name	<u>Circle Solo</u>	<u>Circle Grou</u>	<u>pCircle Total</u>	<u>Total</u>
Paul Schmidt	Vortex v2.2	15	24	39	166
Paul Schmidt	Cloak Folk's Rev	eng 22		15	37 161
Andrew Lindsey	His All Seeing E	ye 23	18	41	161
Tim Mattox	Sparks 961	13	13	26	150
Paul Schmidt	WonderDog v5.1	14	12	26	149
Tim Mattox	Sparks 960	11	4	15	136

Team Competition

<u>Author</u>	Robot 1	Robot 2	Score
Paul Schmidt	Team - Cloak Folk	Team - WonderDog	19
Mike Flemming	Mjølnir Left	Mjølnir Right	18
John Abbott	Team Penguin #1	Team Penguin #2	14
Stephen Linhart	♦ Sweetums	♦Sweetums	13
Eugene Polonsky	Bachman	Pachman	6
Brian Parker	shooting duck	shooting glass	1